
                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                  Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Jun 13, 2005)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Batting avg)

                             Record: 45-14   Home: 15-2   Away: 10-8   Neutral: 20-4   Conference: 16-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

ANDERSON, Niki......  .500   4-1      4   2   2   0   0   0   0    2  .500   3   0   2   0  .714   0   0   0-0      1   6   2  .778

CAPRA, Ariel........  .432  34-17    37  15  16   1   0   1   7   20  .541   5   2   7   0  .511   1   3   1-1     12   1   2  .867

WATSON-PERRY, Lauren  .421  57-56   171  52  72  10   2   8  33  110  .643  15   1  15   2  .471   0   0  12-15   208  16   5  .978

PARAMORE, Paige.....  .348  56-56   178  35  62  13   1   8  50  101  .567   8   2  29   2  .381   1   2   0-1     66   6   3  .960

LE'I, Ianeta........  .346  57-56   159  29  55  11   2  10  53  100  .629  27   1  16   1  .444   0   1   0-0    454  21   5  .990

SNOW, Emi...........  .333  33-4     24  11   8   1   0   1   5   12  .500   1   0   3   1  .360   0   0   1-1     14   3   0 1.000

RUSSELL, Ashlyn.....  .308  59-59   159  31  49   6   0  17  47  106  .667  25   0  35   1  .394   4   4   0-0     52 115  16  .913

NORTON, Jodi........  .299  58-58   137  21  41  13   2   3  21   67  .489  20   0  40   2  .386   1   8   2-4     74 121  13  .938

CHAMBERLAIN, Krystle  .287  51-45   129  34  37   1   0   0   5   38  .295  10   2  23   0  .348   0  10  11-13    29   1   1  .968

DODDS, Debbie.......  .282  57-57   149  27  42   7   0   7  33   70  .470  16   2  36   1  .359   0   5   3-4    125 104  10  .958

WHITELEY, Jennifer..  .257  58-56   152  32  39   5   4   0  14   52  .342  18   0  19   0  .331   2   6   8-11    43   6   1  .980

JONES, Milli........  .250  49-0      4  15   1   1   0   0   1    2  .500   3   0   0   0  .571   0   0   3-5      4   0   0 1.000

URINCHO, Daniella...  .243  51-49   148  26  36   5   1   8  34   67  .453   4   1  23   1  .266   1   3   2-2     44  36   2  .976

KENNEDY, Lindi......  .242  36-19    62  14  15   3   2   5  14   37  .597   8   2  16   0  .347   0   0   0-0     21   1   4  .846

CLARKE, Ranae.......  .091  19-3     22   3   2   2   0   0   1    4  .182   3   0   4   0  .200   0   0   0-0      0   3   0 1.000

BOYCE, Brooke.......  .000  11-8      9   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   3   1  .000   0   0   0-0      1  36   1  .974

Clark...............  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

Anderson............  .000   1-0      1   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   2   0 1.000

Totals..............  .309  59-59  1546 347 477  79  14  68 318  788  .510 166  13 271  12  .378  10  42  43-57  1151 546  66  .963

Opponents...........  .256  59-59  1517 178 389  54   7  14 152  499  .329 103  19 243   7  .310   8  37  29-35  1110 461  76  .954

LOB - Team (320), Opp (355). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (23). IBB - Team (4), RUSSELL 3, WATSON-PERRY 1. Picked off -

WATSON-PERRY 1, WHITELEY 1, CHAMBERLAIN 1, URINCHO 1, RUSSELL 1.

                                                (All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

TOBIAS, Summer......  1.73  19-7    33  26  17   5/1    5 161.2 133  65  40  33 115  21   1   6  608  .219    1   6   0    2  16

URINCHO, Daniella...  1.89  16-3    24  16   8   3/3    1 125.2 116  45  34  45  81  13   2   3  482  .241    6   7   0    4  11

ANDERSON, Niki......  2.74   2-0    10   1   0   0/1    0  23.0  25  13   9   2  15   5   2   1   99  .253    2   1   0    0   1

BOYCE, Brooke.......  3.57   8-4    29  16   2   1/1    4  70.2 107  47  36  20  30  15   2   2  310  .345    6   5   0    2   9

Anderson............ 10.50   0-0     3   0   0   0/0    0   2.2   8   8   4   3   2   0   0   2   18  .444    0   0   0    0   0

Totals..............  2.24  45-14   59  59  27  12/3   10 383.2 389 178 123 103 243  54   7  14 1517  .256   15  19   0    8  37

Opponents...........  5.18  14-45   59  59  27   7/0    1 370.0 477 347 274 166 271  79  14  68 1546  .309   16  13   9   10  42

PB - Team (6), SNOW 3, PARAMORE 2, WATSON-PERRY 1, Opp (10). Pickoffs - Team (2), WATSON-PERRY 1, PARAMORE 1, Opp (4).

SBA/ATT - WATSON-PERRY (19-24), TOBIAS (15-16), URINCHO (6-9), PARAMORE (8-8), BOYCE (5-7), ANDERSEN (3-3), SNOW (0-1).



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                  Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Jun 13, 2005)

                                                 (All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         SNOW, Emi...........    17   14   3   0  1.000    1    0   1   .000    3   0

                         JONES, Milli........     4    4   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CLARKE, Ranae.......     3    0   3   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Anderson............     2    0   2   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         LE'I, Ianeta........   480  454  21   5   .990    9    0   0    ---    0   0

                         TOBIAS, Summer......    72    3  68   1   .986    4   15   1   .938    0   0

                         WHITELEY, Jennifer..    50   43   6   1   .980    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         WATSON-PERRY, Lauren   229  208  16   5   .978    2   19   5   .792    1   0

                         URINCHO, Daniella...    82   44  36   2   .976    2    6   3   .667    0   0

                         BOYCE, Brooke.......    38    1  36   1   .974    0    5   2   .714    0   0

                         CHAMBERLAIN, Krystle    31   29   1   1   .968    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         PARAMORE, Paige.....    75   66   6   3   .960    1    8   0  1.000    2   0

                         DODDS, Debbie.......   239  125 104  10   .958    6    0   0    ---    0   0

                         NORTON, Jodi........   208   74 121  13   .938    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                         RUSSELL, Ashlyn.....   183   52 115  16   .913    1    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CAPRA, Ariel........    15   12   1   2   .867    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         KENNEDY, Lindi......    26   21   1   4   .846    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         ANDERSON, Niki......     9    1   6   2   .778    0    3   0  1.000    0   0

                         Clark...............     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............  1763 1151 546  66   .963   12   29   6   .829    6   0

                         Opponents...........  1647 1110 461  76   .954   23   43  14   .754   10   0



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                  Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Jun 13, 2005)

                                           (Conference games only Sorted by Batting avg)

                                      Record: 16-2   Home: 9-1   Away: 7-1   Conference: 16-2

Player                 AVG  GP-GS    AB   R   H  2B  3B  HR RBI   TB  SLG%  BB HBP  SO GDP   OB%  SF  SH  SB-ATT   PO   A   E  FLD%

JONES, Milli........ 1.000  14-0      1   3   1   1   0   0   1    2 2.000   0   0   0   0 1.000   0   0   1-1      1   0   0 1.000

WATSON-PERRY, Lauren  .415  18-17    53  13  22   3   1   1  10   30  .566   4   0   3   0  .456   0   0   2-3     54   5   2  .967

DODDS, Debbie.......  .392  18-18    51  14  20   4   0   5  19   39  .765   7   0   7   0  .466   0   1   0-1     45  44   3  .967

LE'I, Ianeta........  .309  18-18    55   6  17   6   1   5  21   40  .727   6   0   3   0  .377   0   1   0-0    161   7   2  .988

RUSSELL, Ashlyn.....  .288  18-18    52   7  15   2   0   4  15   29  .558   7   0   9   0  .367   1   0   0-0     22  39   7  .897

PARAMORE, Paige.....  .281  17-17    57   8  16   5   0   1   9   24  .421   0   0   8   1  .281   0   0   0-0     11   0   0 1.000

CHAMBERLAIN, Krystle  .271  16-16    48  14  13   1   0   0   2   14  .292   6   0   8   0  .352   0   4   5-5      9   0   0 1.000

WHITELEY, Jennifer..  .261  18-18    46  10  12   0   2   0   3   16  .348  10   0   5   0  .393   0   0   2-3     18   2   1  .952

NORTON, Jodi........  .255  18-18    47   9  12   4   1   2   8   24  .511   5   0  15   0  .327   0   4   0-0     28  42   6  .921

SNOW, Emi...........  .250  10-0      4   1   1   0   0   0   0    1  .250   0   0   0   0  .250   0   0   0-0      1   0   0 1.000

KENNEDY, Lindi......  .158  12-6     19   5   3   0   0   2   3    9  .474   2   1   5   0  .273   0   0   0-0     11   0   1  .917

URINCHO, Daniella...  .130  16-16    46   9   6   1   0   2   6   13  .283   2   0   9   0  .163   1   2   0-0     10  15   1  .962

CLARKE, Ranae.......  .000   2-1      4   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   0   0  .000

BOYCE, Brooke.......  .000   2-2      0   0   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   0   0-0      0   5   0 1.000

CAPRA, Ariel........  .000   5-0      0   1   0   0   0   0   0    0  .000   0   0   0   0  .000   0   1   1-1      0   0   0  .000

Totals..............  .286  18-18   483 100 138  27   5  22  97  241  .499  49   1  72   1  .351   2  13  11-14   372 184  25  .957

Opponents...........  .255  18-18   494  52 126  19   1   4  40  159  .322  27   7  54   1  .302   1  18   6-6    351 142  21  .959

LOB - Team (97), Opp (123). DPs turned - Team (3), Opp (3). IBB - Team (1), WATSON-PERRY 1.

                                          (Conference games only Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player                 ERA   W-L   APP  GS  CG SHO/CBO SV    IP   H   R  ER  BB  SO  2B  3B  HR   AB B/Avg   WP HBP  BK  SFA SHA

URINCHO, Daniella...  1.18   5-0     8   5   3   1/0    1  41.2  43  16   7  14  18   4   1   1  166  .259    1   3   0    1   4

TOBIAS, Summer......  1.75   8-1    10   9   8   3/0    3  60.0  52  20  15  10  30  10   0   2  225  .231    0   2   0    0  11

ANDERSON, Niki......  2.52   0-0     3   1   0   0/0    0   8.1   6   6   3   0   2   3   0   1   35  .171    2   1   0    0   1

BOYCE, Brooke.......  4.00   3-1     7   3   0   0/0    1  14.0  25  10   8   3   4   2   0   0   68  .368    0   1   0    0   2

Totals..............  1.86  16-2    18  18  11   4/0    5 124.0 126  52  33  27  54  19   1   4  494  .255    3   7   0    1  18

Opponents...........  4.91   2-16   18  18   9   1/0    1 117.0 138 100  82  49  72  27   5  22  483  .286    3   1   0    2  13

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (1), WATSON-PERRY 1. SBA/ATT - WATSON-PERRY (4-4), TOBIAS (3-3), URINCHO (2-2), BOYCE

(1-1).



                                                      The Automated ScoreBook

                                  Overall Statistics for Brigham Young Univ. (as of Jun 13, 2005)

                                           (Conference games only Sorted by Fielding pct)

                         Player                   C   PO   A   E   FLD%  DPs  SBA CSB   SBA%   PB  CI

                         PARAMORE, Paige.....    11   11   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CHAMBERLAIN, Krystle     9    9   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         BOYCE, Brooke.......     5    0   5   0  1.000    0    1   0  1.000    0   0

                         SNOW, Emi...........     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         JONES, Milli........     1    1   0   0  1.000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         LE'I, Ianeta........   170  161   7   2   .988    2    0   0    ---    0   0

                         DODDS, Debbie.......    92   45  44   3   .967    3    0   0    ---    0   0

                         WATSON-PERRY, Lauren    61   54   5   2   .967    0    4   0  1.000    0   0

                         URINCHO, Daniella...    26   10  15   1   .962    1    2   0  1.000    0   0

                         TOBIAS, Summer......    23    0  22   1   .957    0    3   0  1.000    0   0

                         WHITELEY, Jennifer..    21   18   2   1   .952    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         NORTON, Jodi........    76   28  42   6   .921    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         KENNEDY, Lindi......    12   11   0   1   .917    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         RUSSELL, Ashlyn.....    68   22  39   7   .897    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         ANDERSON, Niki......     5    1   3   1   .800    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CAPRA, Ariel........     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         CLARKE, Ranae.......     0    0   0   0   .000    0    0   0    ---    0   0

                         Totals..............   581  372 184  25   .957    3    6   0  1.000    0   0

                         Opponents...........   514  351 142  21   .959    3   11   3   .786    1   0


